

0.3

Saragossa Privacy Policy

Updated May 2018

At Saragossa Limited (Saragossa) we are committed to protecting and respecting your privacy. This policy explains what we do with your personal data.



For the purposes of data protection legislation the data controller is Saragossa Limited, 11-12 Queen Square, Bristol, BS1 4NT.

Our Data Protection Officer is: Jimmy Lloyd

Who are we and what do we do?

We are Saragossa, a recruitment consultancy specialising in contract and permanent placements within Data Science, Financial Technology and Senior Appointments.

Who do we collect data about?

We collect the personal data of the various types of individuals to allow us to conduct our business. To see how our Privacy Policy relates to you and your data please review the appropriate policy below.

- 1. Candidates;
- 2. Contractors;
- 3. Clients;
- 4. Suppliers;
- 5. Potential Saragossa Employees;
- 6. Visitors to our Website



Changes to this Privacy Policy

If there are updates to this Privacy Policy, we will post those changes and update the revision date in this document, so you will always know what information we collect, how we use it, and what choices you have. For material changes to this Privacy Policy, Saragossa will actively notify affected individuals.

This policy was last amended on 23 May 2018.

How you can contact us

If you have any comments or questions about our Privacy Policy or our use of your personal data or you wish to exercise any of your rights under this Privacy Policy please contact our Data Protection Officer:



dpo@saragossa.co.uk



Saragossa Limited 11-12 Queen Square Bristol BS1 4NT



0207 871 3666